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Eesti A- ja B-klassi talvised MV 
21.-22.01.2012, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
21.01. 

PA 60m 
Finaal 
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,25 
2 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,37 
3 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,38 
4 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,43 
4 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,43 
6 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,44 
7 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,47 
8 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 7,62 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,29 q 2. j. 
2 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,42 q 4. j. 
3 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,47 q 5. j. 
4 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,48 q 3. j. 
5 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 7,49 q 4. j. 
6 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,52 q 1. j. 
6 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,52 q 3. j. 
6 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 7,52 q 1. j. 
9 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,54 5. j. 
10 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,62 3. j. 
11 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,67 2. j. 
12 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 7,72 2. j. 
13 Kerdo JAKUNIN 05.10.1995 KJK Saare 7,73 1. j. 
14 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,76 1. j. 
15 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,77 2. j. 
15 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 7,77 3. j. 
17 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 7,79 4. j. 
18 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 7,82 1. j. 
19 Taur OJALA 06.06.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,85 5. j. 
20 Kristo KRÕLOV 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 7,89 4. j. 
21 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 7,90 2. j. 
22 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 7,92 3. j. 
23 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 KJK TIPP 7,93 3. j. 
23 Maksim MLJAVOV 18.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,93 1. j. 
25 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,95 5. j. 
26 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,96 2. j. 
27 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,97 4. j. 
28 Madis MIHKLEPP 19.08.1996 SK Altius 8,00 2. j. 
29 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8,01 1. j. 
30 Andreas ALNEK 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,14 5. j. 
31 Hendrik PEDAJAS 21.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,26 3. j. 
 
PA 800m 
1 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 2.06,12 2. j. 
2 Markus-Erik ÕIS 15.05.1995 SK Fortis 2.07,56 2. j. 
3 Magnus KASE 06.12.1995 KJS Sakala 2.07,85 2. j. 
4 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 2.08,74 2. j. 
5 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 2.11,04 2. j. 
6 Taavi RAND 17.02.1996 Audentese SK 2.11,28 2. j. 
7 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.11,45 2. j. 
8 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 2.11,79 2. j. 
9 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.11,82 2. j. 
10 Eero PUUSEPP 18.03.1996 KJK Vike 2.13,75 1. j. 
11 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 2.14,27 1. j. 
12 Pent PAALBERG 28.11.1995 Kuusalu SK 2.14,58 1. j. 
13 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 2.15,37 2. j. 
14 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 2.16,07 1. j. 
15 Alar LEEMET 22.02.1995 KJK Saare 2.16,47 1. j. 
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16 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 2.17,43 1. j. 
17 Madis PUUST 06.04.1996 KJK Visa 2.17,77 1. j. 
18 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.18,05 1. j. 
19 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.30,09 1. j. 
 
PA 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
Finaal 
1 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,37 
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 8,42 
3 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,50 
4 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,59 
5 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,59 
6 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,81 
7 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 8,85 
8 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,87 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,44 q 2. j. 
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 8,56 q 2. j. 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,59 q 3. j. 
4 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,68 q 3. j. 
5 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,70 q 1. j. 
6 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,76 q 1. j. 
7 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,77 q 2. j. 
8 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 8,84 q 1. j. 
9 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,88 1. j. 
10 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,02 1. j. 
11 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 9,13 2. j. 
12 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 9,19 1. j. 
13 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,21 3. j. 
14 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 9,30 1. j. 
15 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,34 3. j. 
16 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta 9,44 3. j. 
17 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 9,47 3. j. 
18 Kaspar PÄLL 01.11.1995 KJK Visa 9,50 3. j. 
19 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 9,61 2. j. 
20 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 Audentese SK 9,66 1. j. 
21 Ilmar KÕRV 14.12.1995 KJK Visa 9,75 2. j. 
22 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 9,80 2. j. 
 Jan IVONIN 21.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 2. j. 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.67 
13.27 13.51 13.23 - 13.67 - 
2 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 13.32 
13.13 11.14 12.11 13.00 13.32 X 
3 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.22 
12.64 12.74 12.78 12.77 13.14 13.22 
4 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 13.11 
12.34 12.40 12.39 13.09 12.84 13.11 
5 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.95 
12.71 12.92 12.54 12.95 12.85 - 
6 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 12.59 
12.43 12.05 11.85 12.59 - - 
7 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 12.51 
X 12.19 12.50 12.46 12.51 X 
8 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 12.36 
12.30 12.36 12.17 X 12.31 12.10 
9 Savva BOKAREV 04.05.1996 NPSK Narvic 12.32 
12.08 12.32 12.29 
10 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.92 
11.92 X X 
11 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 11.29 
X 11.26 11.29 
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12 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 11.17 
11.17 
13 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 11.12 
X 11.12 X 
 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
 Vladislav TARHANOV 02.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 18.04 
X 15.98 17.75 18.04 X 16.95 
2 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 15.34 
14.38 15.34 15.22 X X 15.21 
3 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 14.90 
13.05 14.32 14.90 X X X 
4 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 14.39 
12.83 13.54 14.04 X 13.82 14.39 
5 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.17 
13.27 13.88 14.17 13.94 X X 
6 Hubert PIIKOV 18.07.1996 SK Maret-Sport 13.00 
12.97 12.25 X 13.00 11.04 12.68 
7 Ingmar JUUR 11.10.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.71 
12.20 12.71 X X X 12.17 
8 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 12.61 
X X 12.61 X X 12.25 
9 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 12.56 
X X 12.56 
10 Kaur KALAMETS 16.05.1995 Pärnumaa SL 12.45 
X 12.45 X 
11 Andreas KRIGOLTOI 02.04.1995 SK Kivilind 12.42 
11.61 12.42 X 
12 Kerdo JAKUNIN 05.10.1995 KJK Saare 12.14 
12.14 11.85 11.50 
13 Kristo KRÕLOV 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 11.86 
11.55 11.86 X 
14 Tanel KALJUSTE 07.04.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11.84 
11.50 11.83 11.84 
15 Jaan KIISK 23.04.1996 Pärnumaa SL 10.88 
10.60 10.20 10.88 
16 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 10.54 
10.46 10.54 X 
 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK NM 
X X X 
 
TA 60m 
Finaal 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 7,92 
2 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 7,96 
3 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,03 
4 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,04 
5 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,18 
6 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,19 
7 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,27 
8 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,27 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 7,88 q 2. j. 
2 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,00 q 5. j. 
3 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,06 q 3. j. 
4 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,10 q 4. j. 
5 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,15 q 1. j. 
6 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,16 q 4. j. 
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7 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,19 q 2. j. 
8 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 8,21 q 4. j. 
9 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,26 3. j. 
9 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,26 1. j. 
11 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,29 4. j. 
12 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 SK Fortis 8,32 3. j. 
13 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,45 5. j. 
14 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,45 5. j. 
15 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,46 4. j. 
15 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 8,46 2. j. 
17 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,48 5. j. 
17 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,48 5. j. 
19 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,50 3. j. 
19 Triinu TIKKU 07.07.1995 SK Fortis 8,50 4. j. 
21 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,52 1. j. 
22 Eneli AMUR 16.03.1995 KJK Kose 2000 8,53 1. j. 
23 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,55 5. j. 
24 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 8,56 3. j. 
25 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 Audentese SK 8,57 2. j. 
25 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,57 3. j. 
27 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8,68 1. j. 
28 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,69 2. j. 
28 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,69 4. j. 
30 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,71 2. j. 
30 Karmen ARMUS 01.02.1996 KJK Saare 8,71 1. j. 
32 Erika SUURMETS 06.10.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,09 1. j. 
33 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9,44 3. j. 
 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 2. j. 
 
TA 800m 
1 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.23,11 2. j. 
2 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.25,32 2. j. 
3 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.30,65 2. j. 
4 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.31,16 1. j. 
5 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 2.31,48 1. j. 
6 Eliise JOHANSON 26.11.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.31,57 2. j. 
7 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.32,66 2. j. 
8 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.33,48 1. j. 
9 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 2.33,72 2. j. 
10 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 2.34,84 2. j. 
11 Rahel KALLAS 19.01.1996 KJK Vike 2.35,18 1. j. 
12 Sandra GÜSSON 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 2.35,94 1. j. 
13 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.36,72 1. j. 
14 Sirelyn POMMER 23.10.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.37,69 1. j. 
15 Annabell TAMM 24.06.1995 SK Maret-Sport 2.39,90 1. j. 
16 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 2.40,54 2. j. 
17 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 2.43,14 2. j. 
18 Birgit NEEME 22.09.1996 KJK Vike 2.46,05 1. j. 
19 Anna-Liis SALUVEER 12.03.1996 SK Maret-Sport 2.46,61 2. j. 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
Finaal 
1 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,00 
2 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,26 
3 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 9,62 
4 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 Audentese SK 9,64 
5 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 9,72 
6 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,83 
7 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,21 
 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK DNF 
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Eeljooksud 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 9,05 q 1. j. 
2 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,13 q 2. j. 
3 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,28 q 3. j. 
4 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 9,56 q 3. j. 
5 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,73 q 3. j. 
6 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 Audentese SK 9,77 q 2. j. 
7 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,81 q 1. j. 
8 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 9,85 q 1. j. 
9 Karmen ARMUS 01.02.1996 KJK Saare 9,96 1. j. 
10 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 KJS Sakala 10,06 1. j. 
11 Juliana FILTŠENKOVA 03.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,32 2. j. 
12 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 10,36 3. j. 
13 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 10,65 2. j. 
14 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,66 3. j. 
14 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,66 2. j. 
16 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,79 1. j. 
17 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10,84 1. j. 
18 Kadi RAHU 06.12.1996 Kuusalu SK 11,02 3. j. 
19 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,21 2. j. 
 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK DNF 2. j. 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 4.00 
3.80 4.00 4.10 
O XXO XXX 
2 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.40 
3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 3.40 3.50 
O - - - O XXX 
3 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.30 
2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 
O O O O - XXO XXX 
4 Helmi Ulrika KIRM 04.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.90 
2.50 2.70 2.90 3.00 
O O O XXX 
5 Birgit KARU 31.08.1995 KJS Sakala 2.90 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 3.00 
O O O XXO XXX 
6 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.70 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.90 
O O O XXX 
7 Laura TALVE 04.12.1996 Haapsalu KJK 2.50 
2.30 2.50 2.70 
O XXO XXX 
8 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 2.30 
2.30 2.50 
O XXX 
9 Andra MOISTUS 05.01.1996 SK Elite Sport 2.30 
2.30 2.50 
XO XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 12.04 
11.31 - 11.77 11.80 11.87 12.04 
2 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.90 
11.63 X 11.55 11.45 11.70 11.90 
3 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.34 
X 11.31 X 11.16 11.34 11.30 
4 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.00 
X 11.00 10.79 10.56 X 10.83 
5 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 10.99 
10.37 10.60 X 10.66 X 10.99 
6 Kertu VÄIKEMAA 17.12.1996 Audentese SK 10.98 
10.61 10.33 10.85 10.95 10.97 10.98 
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7 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.69 
10.47 10.13 10.49 10.56 10.69 10.28 
8 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 10.59 
X 10.36 X 10.59 10.20 10.38 
9 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 10.28 
10.01 10.28 10.10 
10 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 10.18 
9.91 X 10.18 
11 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 9.56 
X 9.56 X 
12 Birgit VIDER 06.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.49 
X 9.29 9.49 
13 Linda TJULJUKOVA 28.01.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.45 
9.45 9.41 9.20 
14 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 9.43 
9.43 X 9.33 
15 Birgit KARU 31.08.1995 KJS Sakala 9.40 
9.40 X 9.37 
 
PB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 7,57 
2 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,66 
3 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,68 
4 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,76 
5 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 7,84 
6 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,99 
7 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 8,00 
8 Martin KOOR 09.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,02 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 7,61 q 2. j. 
2 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,67 q 1. j. 
3 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,69 q 4. j. 
4 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,75 q 4. j. 
5 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,82 q 1. j. 
6 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 7,83 q 4. j. 
7 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,88 q 3. j. 
8 Martin KOOR 09.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,89 q 1. j. 
9 Päärn Thorne KÖÖSEL 28.06.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,93 1. j. 
10 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,95 3. j. 
11 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 7,99 4. j. 
12 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,00 3. j. 
13 Mathias-Mait METSAMAA 14.04.1998 Audentese SK 8,07 4. j. 
14 Robert DEREVSKI 02.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 8,09 1. j. 
15 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 KJK TIPP 8,10 2. j. 
15 Genert ANIMÄGI 22.06.1997 Audentese SK 8,10 2. j. 
15 Robert ERGMA 30.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,10 3. j. 
18 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,12 2. j. 
19 Gregor NÕGES 20.02.1998 Audentese SK 8,17 1. j. 
20 Kristofer LEPING 16.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,18 3. j. 
21 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 SK Altius 8,19 1. j. 
22 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,21 3. j. 
23 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8,23 2. j. 
24 Roland LIIR 15.03.1998 KJS Sakala 8,28 2. j. 
25 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 8,34 3. j. 
25 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 07.02.1997 Audentese SK 8,34 4. j. 
27 Karl Jakob BARTELS 04.04.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,35 3. j. 
28 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 8,37 4. j. 
29 Rainer PAISUJÕE 07.04.1998 SK Kivilind 8,49 4. j. 
30 Andrei GROMOV 03.04.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,53 2. j. 
31 Ilja SIDORENKO 03.08.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8,56 1. j. 
32 Aleksei KISELJOV 11.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9,00 2. j. 
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PB 600m 
1 Launo AGAN 26.06.1997 KJK Visa 1.34,82 2. j. 
2 Vladislav KOŠELEV 16.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.35,24 2. j. 
3 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.35,70 2. j. 
4 Rauno RAND 01.04.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.37,60 2. j. 
5 Deniss SALMIJANOV 03.11.1998 SK Mitš 1.38,27 2. j. 
6 Karl TIIT 11.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.42,94 1. j. 
7 Romet AIN 20.08.1997 KJS Sakala 1.43,25 1. j. 
8 Vladislav KALAMES 24.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 1.43,27 2. j. 
9 Mark LAUR 22.07.1997 SS Marathon 1.43,49 1. j. 
10 Martin KOKK 13.06.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.44,26 1. j. 
11 Ilja JERSHOV 18.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.44,66 1. j. 
12 Oliver OLEV 04.03.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.46,16 1. j. 
13 Oskar SOOP 24.07.1997 SS Marathon 1.49,18 1. j. 
14 Kerdo TOONMAA 09.04.1998 SK Kivilind 1.50,85 1. j. 
 Ruslan DEGTJAR 07.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 1. j. 
 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 07.02.1997 Audentese SK DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK DNS 2. j. 
 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 KJK TIPP DNS 2. j. 
 Priidu MELNIK 14.03.1997 SS Marathon DNS 1. j. 
 
PB 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25 
Finaal 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,64 
2 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,83 
3 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,90 
4 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 8,91 
5 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 9,00 
6 Robin REIDMA 06.05.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,22 
7 Konstantin YAVNASHAN 07.02.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,28 
8 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,47 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,68 q 2. j. 
2 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,84 q 1. j. 
3 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 8,95 q 3. j. 
4 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,98 q 1. j. 
5 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 9,07 q  3. j. 
6 Robin REIDMA 06.05.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,22 q 2. j. 
7 Konstantin YAVNASHAN 07.02.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,34 q 3. j. 
8 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,40 q 3. j. 
9 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 9,40 1. j. 
10 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 9,42 1. j. 
11 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 9,43 1. j. 
12 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,47 1. j. 
13 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,49 1. j. 
14 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,60 3. j. 
15 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 9,75 2. j. 
16 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 9,82 2. j. 
17 Ott ONTON 14.11.1997 Audentese SK 10,29 2. j. 
17 Mart SIILSALU 10.08.1997 KJK Kose 2000 10,29 3. j. 
19 Martin KOKK 13.06.1997 SK Leksi 44 10,31 2. j. 
20 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 10,54 1. j. 
21 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 10,58 2. j. 
22 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 11,73 2. j. 
 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem DNS 3. j. 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.57 
12.57 - X 11.82 - - 
2 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.35 
12.35 - X 11.93 12.29 12.21 
3 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 12.02 
11.23 11.54 X 11.28 11.55 12.02 
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4 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.81 
11.30 X X 11.81 11.06 X 
5 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.18 
10.99 11.18 11.08 11.09 10.92 10.83 
6 Karl Jakob BARTELS 04.04.1997 Nõmme KJK 11.13 
10.75 X 11.13 10.77 10.89 10.91 
7 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 10.97 
10.97 10.66 10.19 X 10.64 10.49 
8 Markus TAMM 23.05.1998 SK Fortis 10.85 
10.41 10.85 10.20 10.59 10.40 10.67 
9 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 10.83 
10.83 10.77 10.62 
10 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 10.44 
10.44 10.24 10.33 
11 Priit LEHIS 17.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 9.75 
9.38 X 9.75 
12 Anton BOGDAŠEV 03.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.51 
9.51 X X 
 Gregor NÕGES 20.02.1998 Audentese SK DNS 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 15.70 
14.34 X 14.44 X 13.89 15.70 
2 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Individuaalvõistleja 15.23 
14.24 14.80 14.82 14.86 X 15.23 
3 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.08 
X 14.25 14.49 X 15.08 14.62 
4 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 14.99 
13.56 14.96 13.97 14.42 X 14.99 
5 Joosep VABAMÄE 20.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.16 
X 14.16 13.83 13.50 13.59 X 
6 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 14.11 
13.42 14.11 X X 13.71 X 
7 Karl Armand KABER 09.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 13.56 
X 11.56 13.56 11.34 X X 
8 Risto LEHT 04.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 13.05 
13.05 12.69 12.76 11.86 11.83 11.80 
9 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 12.01 
11.64 12.01 11.83 
10 Andry AUST 14.06.1997 Põlva KJK 11.86 
X 11.86 X 
11 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 KJK TIPP 11.78 
10.44 11.44 11.78 
12 Ruslan DEGTJAR 07.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.55 
11.55 11.35 11.46 
13 Siim LAANELEPP 27.08.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.97 
10.97 X X 
14 Carl Eric UIBO 01.01.1997 Põlva KJK 10.93 
X 10.93 10.77 
15 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 10.89 
10.89 10.69 10.32 
16 Joonas SOONE 07.06.1997 SK Kivilind 10.73 
10.07 10.03 10.73 
17 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 10.34 
10.34 10.10 X 
 Karmo PEETERMANN 14.01.1997 Kuusalu SK DNS 
 
TB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,75 
2 Kristin SAUA 20.07.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,30 
3 Anna-Lisete KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,39 
4 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 8,44 
5 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KJK Järvala 8,47 
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6 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 8,51 
7 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,52 
8 Katarina KALA 12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,56 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,73 q 3. j. 
2 Kristin SAUA 20.07.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,25 q 4. j. 
3 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,35 q 4. j. 
4 Anna-Lisete KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,41 q 4. j. 
5 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 8,42 q 1. j. 
6 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 8,46 q 2. j. 
7 Katarina KALA 12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,48 q 1. j. 
8 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KJK Järvala 8,50 q 3. j. 
9 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 8,51 4. j. 
10 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,52 1. j. 
11 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 8,57 2. j. 
11 Annika VENDLA 20.03.1998 KJS Sakala 8,57 5. j. 
13 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis 8,65 3. j. 
14 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 8,66 3. j. 
15 Marian MOLDAU 23.09.1997 KJK Vike 8,70 1. j. 
16 Elina BŽITSKAJA 06.11.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,73 5. j. 
17 Triin ALBER 27.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 8,74 5. j. 
18 Pärl EELMAA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,77 2. j. 
19 Killu Laura KIIN 28.06.1997 SK Altius 8,79 1. j. 
20 Johanna Liisa AIMLA 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 8,80 4. j. 
21 Anastassia MARTŠENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,89 5. j. 
22 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 8,95 3. j. 
23 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,96 3. j. 
24 Helena KLAAR 30.01.1998 SK Schnelli 8,97 5. j. 
25 Kristin LAANBERG 23.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,99 4. j. 
26 Karina KALININA 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,01 5. j. 
26 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,01 2. j. 
28 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,02 2. j. 
29 Anna-Leena NEERING 17.02.1998 SK Fortis 9,06 4. j. 
30 Urmi TARI 29.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 9,43 5. j. 
 Kati Kristella KIVISILD 01.08.1998 VAK Staier DNS 5. j. 
 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis DNS 2. j. 
 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon DNS 1. j. 
 
TB 600m 
1 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 1.43,00 2. j. 
2 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.44,24 2. j. 
3 Laura KALLAS 09.06.1997 KJK Vike 1.45,74 2. j. 
4 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50,28 2. j. 
5 Liina-Mari ROOLAHT 26.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.51,02 1. j. 
6 Karina PRANTS 07.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.51,31 2. j. 
7 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.52,42 1. j. 
8 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.52,55 2. j. 
9 Elisabeth TRUVE 24.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.53,41 1. j. 
10 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 1.54,90 1. j. 
11 Triin LAUR 30.07.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.55,29 1. j. 
12 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.55,83 1. j. 
13 Diana ŠTŠERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56,53 1. j. 
14 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.57,21 1. j. 
15 Marily LUMISTE 07.04.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.59,95 2. j. 
16 Diana VESELOVA 04.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,60 1. j. 
17 Kelina LILLEMETS 21.09.1998 VAK Staier 2.03,04 1. j. 
18 Lisete ULLA 12.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.06,06 2. j. 
19 Melisa OZERSKA 02.11.1998 Kurtide SL 2.20,52 2. j. 
 Iris AUNAP 11.02.1998 Nõmme KJK DQ 163.3 2. j. 
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TB 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75 
Finaal 
1 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 9,15 
2 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,32 
3 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,45 
4 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 9,60 
5 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 9,73 
6 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,73 
7 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 9,81 
8 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 10,85 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 9,20 q 2. j. 
2 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,45 q 3. j. 
3 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,46 q 2. j. 
4 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,54 q 3. j. 
4 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 9,54 q 1. j. 
6 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 9,57 q 1. j. 
7 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 9,70 q 2. j. 
8 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 9,91 q 1. j. 
9 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 9,95 3. j. 
10 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 9,99 1. j. 
11 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 10,03 3. j. 
12 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,05 1. j. 
13 Triin LAUR 30.07.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 10,23 3. j. 
14 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 25.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 10,26 1. j. 
15 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,42 2. j. 
16 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 10,65 2. j. 
17 Elisabeth FOFILOV 06.02.1998 Haapsalu KJK 10,76 2. j. 
18 Elise METSANURK 08.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,97 3. j. 
19 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11,12 2. j. 
 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 1. j. 
 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 3. j. 
 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK DNS 3. j. 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.00 
2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.25 
O - O XXO XXX 
2 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.80 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 2.80 2.90 
O O O XO O XXX 
3 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 2.70 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 2.80 
O O O XXO XXX 
4 Anastasia BARBASH 22.03.1998 SK Kivilind 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O O O XXX 
5 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O XO O XXX 
6 Elisabeth FOFILOV 06.02.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O XO XO XXX 
7 Lisete ULLA 12.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
XO O XXX 
7 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
XO O XXX 
7 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 25.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
XO O XXX 
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10 Sandra TERAS 15.06.1998 KJK Saare 2.10 
2.10 2.30 
O XXX 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.32 
11.06 11.20 10.91 10.55 10.68 11.32 
2 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.23 
10.68 10.80 10.77 10.99 11.23 11.06 
3 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.55 
10.44 10.24 10.19 10.38 10.55 10.42 
4 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.37 
10.37 X 9.61 X 10.06 X 
5 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.32 
9.69 10.32 10.27 X 10.20 - 
6 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.06 
9.91 9.50 10.06 9.92 9.71 9.50 
7 Katarina KALA 12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 10.05 
10.05 9.60 9.60 9.84 9.32 - 
8 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.03 
X 9.45 9.92 9.64 10.03 X 
9 Marian MOLDAU 23.09.1997 KJK Vike 9.91 
9.48 9.91 X 
10 Kalli KUUSIK 15.12.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 9.66 
X 9.66 X 
11 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 9.60 
9.36 9.47 9.60 
12 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 9.58 
9.56 9.58 X 
13 Johanna Liisa AIMLA 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 9.24 
9.24 9.20 X 
 Hanna Maria SAIK 11.03.1998 SK Fortis NM 
X X X 
 Ann METSAOTS 18.01.1998 Nõmme KJK NM 
X X X 
 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
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22.01. 
 
PA 300m 
1 Vladislav GUŽOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 36,70 8. j. 
2 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 36,74 8. j. 
3 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 37,14 7. j. 
4 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 37,34 7. j. 
5 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 38,13 5. j. 
6 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 38,15 8. j. 
7 Andri METSARU 13.06.1995 KJK Vike 38,63 6. j. 
8 Markus-Erik ÕIS 15.05.1995 SK Fortis 38,81 6. j. 
9 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 38,87 5. j. 
10 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 39,00 3. j. 
11 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 39,17 4. j. 
12 Alar LEEMET 22.02.1995 KJK Saare 39,20 1. j. 
13 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 39,39 2. j. 
14 Taavi RAND 17.02.1996 Audentese SK 39,66 5. j. 
15 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 39,73 4. j. 
16 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 40,09 2. j. 
17 Maksim MLJAVOV 18.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 40,11 2. j. 
18 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 40,35 3. j. 
19 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 40,52 1. j. 
20 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 40,68 1. j. 
21 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 41,09 5. j. 
22 Mark Kristjan PITK 29.07.1995 KJK Saare 41,18 8. j. 
23 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 41,67 7. j. 
24 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 41,69 4. j. 
25 Ilmar KÕRV 14.12.1995 KJK Visa 41,92 3. j. 
26 Andreas ALNEK 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 42,09 7. j. 
27 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 42,41 5. j. 
28 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 42,56 8. j. 
29 Jan-Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 42,94 4. j. 
 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem DNF 7. j. 
 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK DQ 163.3 6. j. 
 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DQ 163.3 3. j. 
 Eero PUUSEPP 18.03.1996 KJK Vike DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 163.3 6. j. 
 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 6. j. 
 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 4. j. 
 
PA 2000m 
1 Markko ETVERK 16.01.1995 KJK Vike 6.03,68 
2 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 6.04,83 
3 Magnus KASE 06.12.1995 KJS Sakala 6.15,14 
4 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 6.16,08 
5 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 6.18,20 
6 Joost PODEKRAT 13.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.21,97 
7 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.21,97 
8 Kristo ILMJÄRV 12.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 6.23,71 
9 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.27,19 
10 Pent PAALBERG 28.11.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.38,59 
11 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 6.47,04 
12 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 6.47,54 
13 Dmitri POGOZEV 03.11.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.26,19 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.86 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
O O XO O O XXX 
2 Railand LIIV 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.86 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
O O O O XXO XO XXX 
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3 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 1.83 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O O O XXO XXO XXX 
4 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O XO O XO XXX 
5 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O XO XO XO XXX 
6 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O XXO XXO XXX 
7 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.75 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O XO XXX 
8 Kaspar PÄLL 01.11.1995 KJK Visa 1.70 
1.65 1.70 1.75 
XXO XO XXX 
9 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
XO O XXX 
10 Taur OJALA 06.06.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XXO XXX 
11 Aleksei ESHOLTS 28.06.1995 KJK Visa 1.60 
1.60 1.65 
XO XXX 
 Mihkel LIPPO 10.12.1996 VAK Staier NH 
1.60 
XXX 
 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa NH 
1.60 
XXX 
 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic NH 
1.60 
XXX 
 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika NH 
1.60 
XXX 
 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 4.10 
3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 
O - O O O O XX- X 
2 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.10 
3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 
XO XO O O XO XXO O XXX 
3 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 4.00 
3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 
XXO O O XO O XXX 
4 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.90 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
O XO XO XO O XXX 
5 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.90 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
O XO XO XO XO XXX 
6 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
3.50 3.70 3.80 
XO O XXX 
7 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.50 
3.50 3.70 
O XXX 
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8 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
O XXO XXX 
 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK NH 
3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
- - - XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.88 
6.78 6.76 6.58 6.60 6.88 6.87 
2 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.63 
X 6.63 6.29 6.37 6.54 6.43 
3 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 6.48 
6.01 6.48 6.07 6.20 6.37 6.39 
4 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 6.20 
6.20 5.91 5.96 6.15 5.95 6.04 
5 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 6.20 
6.14 6.20 X X 5.84 5.96 
6 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 6.05 
X 5.91 6.05 5.94 6.03 X 
7 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.02 
5.65 6.02 5.87 5.77 X 5.87 
8 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 6.01 
5.98 5.86 5.82 5.90 6.01 X 
9 Kerdo JAKUNIN 05.10.1995 KJK Saare 5.97 
5.97 X 5.88 
10 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 5.90 
5.90 5.68 5.75 
11 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.85 
5.83 5.85 X 
12 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.85 
5.72 5.53 5.85 
13 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 Audentese SK 5.85 
5.85 
14 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 5.84 
5.75 5.73 5.84 
15 Madis MIHKLEPP 19.08.1996 SK Altius 5.75 
5.60 X 5.75 
16 Taur OJALA 06.06.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.67 
5.67 5.56 X 
17 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.65 
5.54 5.65 5.39 
18 Savva BOKAREV 04.05.1996 NPSK Narvic 5.62 
5.54 X 5.62 
19 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.59 
5.59 5.53 4.12 
20 Andre KESKÜLL 26.03.1996 KJK TIPP 5.57 
5.38 5.05 5.57 
21 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.50 
5.49 5.50 5.27 
22 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 5.45 
5.15 5.45 X 
23 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.40 
5.40 5.39 5.17 
24 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 5.39 
5.32 5.30 5.39 
25 Andreas ALNEK 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 5.39 
X X 5.39 
26 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 5.37 
X 5.16 5.37 
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27 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.35 
3.47 5.35 3.94 
28 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 5.20 
5.12 5.20 X 
29 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 5.20 
4.90 4.61 5.20 
30 Mihkel LIPPO 10.12.1996 VAK Staier 4.61 
X 4.61 
 Erlend ANSIP 20.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
TA 300m 
1 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 42,15 7. j. 
2 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 42,74 5. j. 
3 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,10 6. j. 
4 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 43,14 7. j. 
5 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 43,18 7. j. 
6 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,30 4. j. 
7 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 43,41 7. j. 
8 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 43,75 1. j. 
9 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,91 3. j. 
10 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 SK Fortis 43,95 5. j. 
11 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,98 2. j. 
12 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 44,16 6. j. 
13 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 44,28 4. j. 
14 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 44,46 4. j. 
15 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 44,59 2. j. 
16 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 44,70 6. j. 
17 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 44,73 4. j. 
18 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 44,92 3. j. 
19 Kristiina LEPIKU 06.09.1995 SK Fortis 44,98 5. j. 
20 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 45,85 3. j. 
21 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 46,07 1. j. 
22 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,18 7. j. 
23 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 46,55 3. j. 
24 Eneli AMUR 16.03.1995 KJK Kose 2000 46,66 1. j. 
25 Kadri RANNALA 16.05.1995 KJS Sakala 47,24 5. j. 
26 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 48,60 6. j. 
 Reili KALJUND 04.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DQ 163.3 5. j. 
 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DQ 163.3 6. j. 
 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 4. j. 
 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 1. j. 
 
TA 1500m 
1 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.57,82 
2 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.01,36 
3 Eliise JOHANSON 26.11.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.12,94 
4 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.20,33 
5 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 5.21,04 
6 Sandra GÜSSON 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.25,31 
7 Rahel KALLAS 19.01.1996 KJK Vike 5.31,03 
8 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.35,66 
9 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 5.43,28 
10 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 5.43,96 
11 Sirelyn POMMER 23.10.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.45,29 
12 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.45,67 
13 Maria LUHT 10.03.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 5.50,64 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.70 
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.70 1.74 
O O O O O XXX 
2 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.61 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O XXO O XXX 
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3 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.61 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O XXO XO XO XXO XXX 
4 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O XO XXX 
5 Sirelin TALLO 04.06.1996 KJS Sakala 1.55 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O O XXO XXX 
6 Kelly RAUD 12.06.1996 KJS Sakala 1.55 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O XO O XXO XXX 
7 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XO XXX 
8 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO O XXO XXX 
9 Triine TAMM 29.04.1996 KJK TIPP 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
9 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
11 Kerttu LEIMANN 20.11.1996 KJK Vike 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.81 
5.60 5.45 5.66 5.76 5.74 5.81 
2 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.77 
5.70 5.75 5.62 5.77 X 5.65 
3 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.76 
X 5.52 5.43 5.62 5.76 X 
4 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.28 
5.06 5.05 5.25 5.22 5.28 5.13 
5 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.22 
X 4.88 5.15 5.22 X 5.14 
6 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 5.22 
X 5.22 5.12 5.05 X X 
7 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.22 
5.06 5.22 X X 5.03 4.71 
8 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.14 
5.02 4.83 4.84 5.14 X 4.97 
9 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 4.95 
4.95 X 4.54 
10 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 4.87 
4.87 4.70 4.56 
11 Sirelin TALLO 04.06.1996 KJS Sakala 4.87 
4.60 4.87 X 
12 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.74 
4.74 X 4.51 
13 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.69 
4.69 4.47 4.67 
14 Triinu TIKKU 07.07.1995 SK Fortis 4.58 
4.58 4.35 X 
15 Anette KÕIV 15.03.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.58 
4.32 X 4.58 
16 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.57 
4.57 4.49 4.52 
17 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.41 
4.33 4.41 X 
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18 Hanna-Liis KARP 02.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.38 
4.22 4.32 4.38 
19 Birgit VIDER 06.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.07 
X 4.07 3.83 
 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis NM 
X X X 
 Sulamita GROMOVA 18.01.1996 KJK Atleetika DNS 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 14.99 
14.38 14.93 X 14.77 X 14.99 
2 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 13.26 
12.46 12.89 12.71 12.37 13.26 X 
3 Trine KASEMÄGI 04.07.1995 SK Kivilind 12.82 
11.66 11.65 12.10 11.82 12.23 12.82 
4 Karina BAUMVERK 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 12.58 
11.88 11.73 9.17 12.50 11.91 12.58 
5 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 11.70 
10.34 11.70 X X X X 
6 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.69 
11.02 11.52 11.66 10.80 11.27 11.69 
7 Everin PADARI 01.03.1995 KJK Hiiker 11.59 
10.79 X 11.59 11.09 X 11.50 
8 Anette KAERPÕLD 04.05.1996 Individuaalvõistleja 11.48 
10.48 11.48 10.33 10.52 X 10.82 
9 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 11.34 
10.74 10.81 11.34 
10 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.17 
11.17 11.14 10.99 
11 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 11.14 
10.38 10.53 11.14 
12 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.06 
X 10.30 11.06 
13 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 10.97 
10.55 10.97 10.91 
14 Katre KARU 05.04.1995 KJK Vike 10.89 
10.89 10.72 9.10 
15 Laura MOLTSAAR 12.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.67 
10.19 10.43 10.67 
16 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 10.62 
X 9.78 10.62 
17 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.19 
10.19 9.97 9.74 
18 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 10.01 
10.01 9.62 9.83 
19 Kristel TALV 21.02.1995 KJK Kose 2000 9.93 
9.47 9.81 9.93 
20 Doris ÕUNAPUU 17.06.1996 KJK TIPP 9.83 
9.61 9.49 9.83 
21 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 9.71 
9.71 X 9.69 
22 Katrin VIINAPUU 31.01.1996 KJS Sakala 9.24 
9.24 9.06 9.13 
23 Katrin PÄRNPUU 05.02.1996 SK Fortis 8.98 
8.32 8.98 X 
 
PB 200m 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 25,06 6. j. 
2 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 25,26 5. j. 
3 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 25,29 6. j. 
4 Karl KIVI 17.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,18 1. j. 
5 Ott ONTON 14.11.1997 Audentese SK 26,22 3. j. 
6 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,26 5. j. 
7 Edvard PAAS 23.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,29 3. j. 
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8 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 SK Altius 26,38 2. j. 
9 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,42 4. j. 
10 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 26,50 4. j. 
11 Mathias-Mait METSAMAA 14.04.1998 Audentese SK 26,65 3. j. 
12 Robert DEREVSKI 02.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 26,76 2. j. 
13 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 27,13 4. j. 
14 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 27,16 1. j. 
15 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 27,75 3. j. 
16 Markus TAMM 23.05.1998 SK Fortis 27,81 4. j. 
17 Roland LIIR 15.03.1998 KJS Sakala 28,07 6. j. 
17 Oliver OLEV 04.03.1997 SK Leksi 44 28,07 4. j. 
17 Andrei GROMOV 03.04.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,07 5. j. 
20 Rainer PAISUJÕE 07.04.1998 SK Kivilind 28,77 3. j. 
 Ilja HIMTŠUK 03.10.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ 163.3 5. j. 
 Aleksei KISELJOV 11.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 163.3 6. j. 
 Hans Harald PILV 19.06.1997 SS Marathon DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 Ilja SIDORENKO 03.08.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 Robert ERGMA 30.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 5. j. 
 Vladislav KOŠELEV 16.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 6. j. 
 Rauno RAND 01.04.1997 Kuusalu SK DNS 2. j. 
 
PB 1500m 
1 Janno JOALA 13.06.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.39,92 2. j. 
2 Launo AGAN 26.06.1997 KJK Visa 4.41,37 2. j. 
3 Deniss SALMIJANOV 03.11.1998 SK Mitš 4.41,77 2. j. 
4 Markus Rene PAE 04.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.44,80 2. j. 
5 Cevin Anders SIIM 27.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 4.46,98 2. j. 
6 Rauno RAND 01.04.1997 Kuusalu SK 4.57,12 2. j. 
7 Vladislav KALAMES 24.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 4.57,36 1. j. 
8 Nikita KHRAMKOV 30.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.57,71 2. j. 
9 Daniil ANDRIANOV 28.07.1997 JK Tempo 4.58,13 2. j. 
10 Ain ROMET 20.08.1997 KJS Sakala 5.00,62 2. j. 
11 Janek LOKKO 04.09.1997 SK Viraaž 5.00,95 1. j. 
12 Risto SAUL 01.01.1997 KJK Vike 5.02,91 1. j. 
13 Mihhail SUSLOV 06.01.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.05,16 1. j. 
14 Ilja JERSHOV 18.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.06,16 1. j. 
15 Vahur MÄE 09.07.1998 Pärnumaa SL 5.07,49 1. j. 
16 Kirill TITOV 16.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.09,30 2. j. 
17 Andero KURIKS 30.04.1997 KJK Kose 2000 5.23,30 1. j. 
18 Kerdo TOONMAA 09.04.1998 SK Kivilind 5.31,64 1. j. 
 Dmitri KONDRATJEV 07.02.1997 Audentese SK DNS 1. j. 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 1.79 
1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
XO O O O XXX 
2 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 1.79 
1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
O XO O XXO XXO XXX 
3 Konstantin YAVNASHAN 07.02.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.73 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
O O O XO XO XO XXX 
4 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XO XXX 
5 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 1.65 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XO XXO XXX 
6 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.60 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
O O XO XXX 
6 Kristofer PAULBERG 17.02.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O XO XXX 
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8 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O XXX 
9 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XXO XXX 
10 Kasper ANTON 13.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
XXO XXO XXX 
11 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
XO XXX 
 Kaarel VIRROJA 23.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK DNS 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.11 
3.60 3.70 3.75 4.11 4.26 
O - XXO XO XXX 
2 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 3.70 
3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 
O O O O XO XXX 
3 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 3.50 
3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
O O O XXX 
4 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.50 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
XO O XO XO XXX 
5 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 3.40 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 
O O XO XXX 
6 Karl Martin KIRM 19.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.40 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 
XO O XXO XXX 
7 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.20 
2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 
O O XXO XXX 
8 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 2.80 
2.80 3.00 
O XXX 
 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare NH 
2.80 
XXX 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6.14 
5.74 6.06 - 5.91 6.14 X 
2 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 6.14 
5.85 5.85 5.69 5.80 6.14 6.00 
3 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 6.04 
5.83 5.31 5.87 5.80 5.86 6.04 
4 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 5.91 
5.51 5.60 5.73 5.68 5.91 5.84 
5 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.52 
5.52 3.97 3.97 5.39 4.18 5.36 
6 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 SK Altius 5.33 
X X 5.31 5.33 X X 
7 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.20 
X 5.20 5.16 5.18 5.07 X 
8 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.16 
4.95 5.13 5.15 5.16 X 4.76 
9 Clen-Erik MÕTTUS 15.05.1998 KSK Alem 4.97 
4.84 4.97 4.93 
10 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 4.96 
3.58 X 4.96 



20 

11 Markus TAMM 23.05.1998 SK Fortis 4.91 
X 4.84 4.91 
12 Mark Kristjan HIIR 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.87 
4.87 4.59 X 
13 Risto MOPPEL 18.05.1998 KSK Alem 4.76 
4.02 4.72 4.76 
14 Valentin STENNIKOV 30.07.1997 Audentese SK 4.61 
4.58 4.61 4.58 
15 Priit LEHIS 17.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 4.58 
4.19 4.58 4.53 
16 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 4.56 
4.56 4.44 4.32 
17 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 4.51 
4.51 4.40 X 
18 Anton BOGDAŠEV 03.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.47 
4.47 4.30 4.13 
19 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 4.46 
3.98 4.00 4.46 
20 Ilja HIMTŠUK 03.10.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.35 
4.35 4.21 4.03 
21 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 4.35 
4.35 X X 
 
TB 200m 
1 Annabel KUTMAN 13.11.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,69 7. j. 
2 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 26,48 7. j. 
3 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,35 7. j. 
4 Kristin SAUA 20.07.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 27,41 6. j. 
5 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 27,78 6. j. 
6 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 28,02 4. j. 
7 Karina PRANTS 07.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,03 4. j. 
8 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 28,17 5. j. 
9 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 28,29 6. j. 
10 Annika VENDLA 20.03.1998 KJS Sakala 28,51 3. j. 
11 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 28,57 1. j. 
12 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 28,59 7. j. 
13 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,74 3. j. 
14 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 29,04 5. j. 
15 Pärl EELMAA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 29,17 2. j. 
16 Kristin UNDREST 11.04.1997 KJK Vike 29,35 1. j. 
17 Anna-Leena NEERING 17.02.1998 SK Fortis 29,39 2. j. 
18 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,68 1. j. 
19 Eleriin EELMÄE 07.10.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 29,71 6. j. 
20 Marily LUMISTE 07.04.1997 Kuusalu SK 30,06 7. j. 
21 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KJK Järvala 30,09 4. j. 
22 Anastassia MARTŠENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 30,10 3. j. 
23 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 30,14 1. j. 
24 Killu Laura KIIN 28.06.1997 SK Altius 30,29 5. j. 
25 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 31,17 3. j. 
26 Marleen MÄEORG 15.11.1998 VAK Staier 31,20 3. j. 
27 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 31,35 2. j. 
28 Karina KALININA 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 31,38 5. j. 
 Ann METSAOTS 18.01.1998 Nõmme KJK DQ 163.3 4. j. 
 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 5. j. 
 Melisa OZERSKA 02.11.1998 Kurtide SL DNS 4. j. 
 
TB 1000m 
1 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.12,79 
2 Laura KALLAS 09.06.1997 KJK Vike 3.14,82 
3 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 3.18,12 
4 Ksenija SAVTŠENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 3.22,31 
5 Elisabeth TRUVE 24.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.28,02 
6 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 3.32,61 
7 Liisbeth KALLIS 20.10.1997 KJK Harta 3.33,00 
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8 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 3.34,69 
9 Mirjam VÕSASTE 30.04.1997 KJK Harta 3.34,77 
10 Diana ŠTŠERBININA 14.05.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.38,65 
11 Lisete ULLA 12.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3.49,52 
12 Kelina LILLEMETS 21.09.1998 VAK Staier 3.50,39 
13 Diana VESELOVA 04.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.02,67 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.59 
1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O XO XXO O XXX 
2 Iris AUNAP 11.02.1998 Nõmme KJK 1.59 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O O O O XXO XXX 
3 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.59 
1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
O O XXO XO XXO XXX 
4 Annika TESKA 01.06.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.56 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
O O XXO O XO XXX 
5 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.53 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
O O O XO XXX 
6 Annika VENDLA 20.03.1998 KJS Sakala 1.50 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
O O O O XXX 
6 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.50 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
O O O O XXX 
8 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.50 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
O O O XO XXX 
9 Kristin UNDREST 11.04.1997 KJK Vike 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO O XXX 
10 Eleriin EELMÄE 07.10.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XXX 
11 Carolina REIDMA 06.05.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XO XXX 
12 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXO XXX 
13 Annabel TANILA 06.07.1997 KJK Saare 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XXX 
13 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XXX 
15 Pärl EELMAA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
XO O XXX 
16 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
XO XO XXX 
17 Sirle-Angela SEPP 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XXO XXX 
17 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XXO XXX 
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19 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 1.40 
1.40 1.45 
XXO XXX 
20 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
O XXX 
21 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
XO XXX 
21 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
XO XXX 
21 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
XO XXX 
21 Gredy LILLIPUU 30.12.1998 SK Viraaž 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
XO XXX 
25 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
XXO XXX 
 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 Elisabeth FOFILOV 06.02.1998 Haapsalu KJK NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 5.33 
4.76 X X X 5.24 5.33 
2 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.30 
4.89 4.85 5.25 5.26 5.24 5.30 
3 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 5.10 
X 4.98 4.92 4.89 5.10 X 
4 Greete SÜGIS 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.03 
4.72 4.67 4.73 4.67 X 5.03 
5 Marilind REEMANN 29.05.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.68 
X 4.07 4.49 4.51 X 4.68 
6 Triin ALBER 27.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 4.66 
4.66 X X 4.62 4.30 4.60 
7 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.59 
4.06 4.50 4.45 4.59 X 4.21 
8 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.53 
4.44 4.24 4.30 4.28 4.35 4.53 
9 Killu Laura KIIN 28.06.1997 SK Altius 4.34 
4.08 4.16 4.34 
10 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.31 
4.31 X X 
11 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 4.22 
3.89 4.17 4.22 
12 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.19 
4.19 4.12 4.15 
13 Karina KALININA 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.18 
4.08 3.80 4.18 
14 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.13 
4.13 X X 
15 Kristin LAANBERG 23.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.12 
X 4.12 X 
16 Grenelin Herlis RAUD 09.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.08 
4.08 X 4.04 
17 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.04 
4.04 X X 
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18 Elina BŽITSKAJA 06.11.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.03 
4.03 3.82 3.93 
19 Ester KAUL 27.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.98 
X 3.85 3.98 
20 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 3.96 
3.62 3.96 3.86 
21 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.87 
3.87 3.77 X 
 Johanna ROHLIN 16.01.1998 SK Fortis NM 
X X X 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Valerija RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 11.99 
11.51 X 11.80 11.51 X 11.99 
2 Anna-Lisete KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.94 
11.33 11.94 X 10.83 10.99 11.43 
3 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.44 
10.42 10.30 11.04 11.44 08.11 X 
4 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 10.15 
09.74 X 09.91 09.83 X 10.15 
5 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 09.66 
09.20 09.38 09.58 09.33 09.41 09.66 
6 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 KJK TIPP 09.31 
08.70 08.89 09.31 09.16 08.67 08.68 
7 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 08.96 
X 08.56 08.96 08.29 08.40 08.81 
8 Joanna KURVITS 11.08.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 08.67 
08.62 08.39 X 08.16 08.67 08.58 
9 Karina KURTOVA 24.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 08.28 
08.28 X X 
10 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 25.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 08.26 
07.88 08.26 08.19 
11 Heleriin KRÕLOVA 02.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 07.98 
07.61 07.98 07.16 
12 Tiina-Li BORŠTŠEVSKAJA 10.01.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 07.77 
07.31 07.22 07.77 


